
Posn. Race No. Name Club Time

1 1023 Mark Williams Tamworth AC 52.26
2 1002 Dwane Butterly Leicester WC 54.16
3 1009 Peter Boszko Birchfield Harriers AC 59.34
4 1025 Graham Chapman Headington RR 59.41
5 1008 Mark Culshaw Belgrave Harriers AC 60.00
6 1024 Steve Arnold Nuneaton Harriers 60.06
7 1022 Roger Michell Surrey WC 61.34
8 1005 Colin Vesty Leicester WC 63.08
9 1001 Chris Berwick Leicester WC 64.24

10 1012 Arthur Thomson Enfield & Haringey AC 65.31
11 1019 Peter Hannell Surrey WC 66.22
12 1020 Shaun Lightman Surrey WC 66.39
13 1013 John Borgars Herts Pheonix AC 66.41
14 1010 John Constandinou Birchfield Harriers AC 67.10
15 1015 Allan King Roadhoggs AC 67.44
16 1011 Stuart Edgar Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 68.03
17 1003 Hardeep Minhas Leicester WC 68.21
18 1014 Mark Byrne Redcar RWC 70.34
19 1004 George Smolinski Leicester WC 71.47
20 1007 Steve Allen Barnett & District AC DNS
21 1016 Andrew Fraser Scotia RWC DNS
22 1017 Bill McFadden Scotia RWC DNS
23 1018 Francisco Reis Southern Counties Veterans AC DNS
24 1021 Malcolm Martin Surrey WC DNS
25 1006 Patrick Walsh Leicester WC DQ

Mens Teams:
1 Leicester WC Butterly,Vesty,Berwick,Minhas
2 Surrey WC Michell,Hannell,Lightman
3 Birchfield Harriers Boszko,Constandinou

Jim Sharlott /  BMAF 10K – Sat 3rd Sept. 2016
Open Men's Result



Posn. Race No. Name Club Time

1 1031 Ann Wheeler Leicester WC 63.20
2 1033 Carolyn Dyall Nuneaton Harriers 64.20
3 1035 Fiona Bishop Woking AC 65.51
4 1030 Sarah Lightman Leicester WC 66.17
5 1032 Noel Blatchford Abingdon AC 67.37
6 1034 Angela Martin Surrey WC DNS

Womens Teams:
1 Leicester WC Wheeler,Lightman

Jim Sharlott /  BMAF 10K – Sat 3rd Sept. 2016
Open Women's Result



Posn. Race No. Name Club Time H.cap Nett

1 1035 Fiona Bishop Woking AC 65.51 28.00 37.51
2 1002 Dwane Butterly Leicester WC 54.16 15.00 39.16
3 1033 Carolyn Dyall Nuneaton Harriers 64.20 25.00 39.20
4 1022 Roger Michell Surrey WC 61.34 22.00 39.34
5 1032 Noel Blatchford Abingdon AC 67.37 28.00 39.37
6 1015 Allan King Roadhoggs AC 67.44 28.00 39.44
7 1031 Ann Wheeler Leicester WC 63.20 23.00 40.20
8 1019 Peter Hannell Surrey WC 66.22 26.00 40.22
9 1023 Mark Williams Tamworth AC 52.26 12.00 40.26

10 1009 Peter Boszko Birchfield Harriers AC 59.34 19.00 40.34
11 1013 John Borgars Herts Pheonix AC 66.41 26.00 40.41
12 1011 Stuart Edgar Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 68.03 27.00 41.03
13 1010 John Constandinou Birchfield Harriers AC 67.10 26.00 41.10
14 1003 Hardeep Minhas Leicester WC 68.21 27.00 41.21
15 1012 Arthur Thomson Enfield & Haringey AC 65.31 24.00 41.31
16 1008 Mark Culshaw Belgrave Harriers AC 60.00 18.00 42.00
17 1001 Chris Berwick Leicester WC 64.24 22.00 42.24
18 1030 Sarah Lightman Leicester WC 66.17 23.00 43.17
19 1020 Shaun Lightman Surrey WC 66.39 23.00 43.39
20 1005 Colin Vesty Leicester WC 63.08 19.00 44.08
21 1014 Mark Byrne Redcar RWC 70.34 26.00 44.34
22 1004 George Smolinski Leicester WC 71.47 25.00 46.47

Jim Sharlott /  BMAF 10K – Sat 3rd Sept. 2016
Open Handicap Result



Race No. Name Club Time Category Posn.

1010 John Constandinou Birchfield Harriers AC 67.10 M40 1

1011 Stuart Edgar Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers 68.03 M45 1

1023 Mark Williams Tamworth AC 52.26 M50 1
1002 Dwane Butterly Leicester WC 54.16 M50 2
1008 Mark Culshaw Belgrave Harriers AC 60.00 M50 3
1024 Steve Arnold Nuneaton Harriers 60.06 M50 4
1005 Colin Vesty Leicester WC 63.08 M50 5

1015 Allan King Roadhoggs AC 67.44 M55 1
1003 Hardeep Minhas Leicester WC 68.21 M55 2
1014 Mark Byrne Redcar RWC 70.34 M55 3

1025 Graham Chapman Headington RR 59.41 M60 1
1004 George Smolinski Leicester WC 71.47 M60 2

1009 Peter Boszko Birchfield Harriers AC 59.34 M65 1
1022 Roger Michell Surrey WC 61.34 M65 2

1019 Peter Hannell Surrey WC 66.22 M70 1
1020 Shaun Lightman Surrey WC 66.39 M70 2
1013 John Borgars Herts Pheonix AC 66.41 M70 3

1012 Arthur Thomson Enfield & Haringey AC 65.31 M80 1

1033 Carolyn Dyall Nuneaton Harriers 64.20 W35 1

1030 Sarah Lightman Leicester WC 66.17 W45 1

1035 Fiona Bishop Woking AC 65.51 W55 1

1031 Ann Wheeler Leicester WC 63.20 W60 1

1032 Noel Blatchford Abingdon AC 67.37 W65 1

Combined Teams:
1 Leicester Butterly, Vesty, Minhas 185.45
2 Surrey Michell, Hannell, Lightman 194.35

Jim Sharlott /  BMAF 10K – Sat 3rd Sept. 2016
BMAF Championship Result


